Agenda Item # 3K-2

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: November 7, 2023 Consent [X] Regular []
Public Hearing []

Department: Water Utilities Department

. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order (CO) No. 5 with TLC
Diversified, Inc., (Contractor) for the Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North (Project)
in the amount of $38,516.04 and for an additional Project time extension of 168 calendar days.

Summary: On July 13, 2021 the Board of County Commissioners approved the Palm Beach
County Water Utilities Department (PBCWUD) Contract (R2021-0908) with Contractor. The
Project provides for the rehabilitation of Master Repump Station 9-North. Work includes
mechanical, electrical, and civil rehabilitation, including a new pump, piping, valve replacements,
instrumentation, control panels, electrical switchgear, drives, a new standby generator and
temporary bypass pumping. CO No. 5 provides for modifications needed to the original design,
which include purchasing four (4) additional hoses for the bypass pumps, furnishing & installing
two (2) additional pressure sensors for the pump discharge and a 168 day extension due to the
generator manufacturing and delivery delays.

The Contract was procured under the requiremenis of the Equal Business Opportunity
Ordinance. On January 20, 2021 the Goal Setting Committee applied an Affirmative
Procurement Initiative of a minimum mandatory 20% Small Business Enterprise (SBE)
participation. The Contract provides for 20.87% SBE participation, which includes 14.52%
MBE participation, 14.52% MBE (B). CO No. 5 includes 0% SBE participation which includes
0% MBE participation, 0% MBE (B). The cumulative SBE participation including CO No. 5 is
19.28%, which includes 13.42% MBE participation, 13.42% MBE (B). Confractor is
headquartered in Palmetto, Fiorida, but maintains an office in Palm Beach County from which
the majority of the work will be formed. The Project is included in the PBCWUD FY24 budget.
(PBCWUD Project 18-036) District 5 (MWJ)

Background and Justification: Master Repump Station 9-North is an integral component of
the wastewater network serving Palm Beach County. It conveys flow from the communities in
southern Palm Beach County to the Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility. The Project
provides for structural upgrades for hurricane hardening, a new backup power generator,
upgrading the electrical switchgear and adding a new jockey booster pump to handle low flows
during early morning hours. Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North will restore the
service life of the repump station and increase the reliability, safety, and operability of the
wastewater collection system. The Project delay is due to supply chain issues and material
delay that is industry wide.

Attachments:
1. Three (3) Originals of Change Order No. 5

2. lLocation Map
3. Ebix Compliance Summary Report

Recommended By: A L [50‘75&)& \O m 199

Depa rtment D|rector Date

Approved By: [b /% [Q
Asmstant Qb dmm;strator Date'



https://38,516.04

iI. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028
Capital Expenditures $38,517 Q 0 0 0
Operating Costs 0 0 0 0 0
External Revenues Q 0 0 9] 0
Program Income (County) 0 0 0 0 0
in-Kind Match County 0 0 0 0 0
NET FISCAL IMPACT $38.517 0 4] 0 0
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative) 0 0 0 0 0
Budget Account Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W031 Object 6546

No.:

Is ftem Included in Current Budget? Yes X No

Is this item using Federal Funds? Yes No X

Is this item using State Funds? Yes No X

Reporting Category N/A
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

One (1) time expenditure from user fees, connection fees and balance brought forward.

C.  Department Fiscal Review: /M/y\ ce

Hl. REVIEW COMMENTS

A, OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Commen

e LSk Wl 3603 (’“‘“ﬂw ‘
b 1ol OFMB | u\\ Canfract Deveglopment an
" e y

/0

B. Legal Sufficiency:

r@&( [0/ 8/23

Assistant %&Mtorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



CHANGE ORDERNO. _ 5
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department
Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North
Resolution No. R2021-0908 Contract Dated 07/13/2021

Project Title: Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North

PBCWUD Project No.: _18-036

Contractor: _TLC Diversified, Inc.

Address: 2719 17" Street East, Palmetto, Florida 34221

Budget Line Item No.: 4011 - _721 - W031 - 6546
District: _ 5

Notice to Proceed: Auqust 8, 2021

The Contract provides for 20.87% SBE participation, which includes 14.52% MBE participation, 14.52% MBE {B). This
Change Order includes 0.00% overall participation which includes, 0.00% MBE participation, 0.00% MBE (B). The

cumulative SBE participation, including this Change Order is 19.28%, which includes 13.42% MBE participation, 13.42%
MBE (B).

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Purchase four (4) Additional 10-foot hoses for the by-pass pumps to accommodate the revised
pipe support elevations and connection points. $16,109.44

Coordinate with the chemical vendor to install the Odophos injection to the temporary bypass piping $ 5,805.80
Furnish & Install two (2) additional pressure sensors on the Bypass Pump effluent piping $ 13,252.91
Furnish additional crane and labor time to temporarily store the new generator $ 3,257.89
Increase the contract time by 168 days due to delays in generator delivery

Total: $ 38,516.04

All Attachments to this Change Order are made a part of this Change Order and incorporated herein.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR INDICATES THEIR
AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR CONTRACT TIME, AND NO
ADDITIONAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO THIS CHANGE

The Original Contract QUM Was. ... e e $3,127.777.00
Net Change by previous Change Order..... ... e e, $218,791.94
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas.................c.cocc i ... $3,346,568.94
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.................... oo, $38,516.04
The New Contract Sum indicating this Change Orderwillbe....................cooiiiiiimieeeraanne, $3,385,084.98
The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Orderwas ................ccoooviviiiieieen oo .. 09/22/2023
The Date of Final Completion prior to this Change Orderwas .................cccocooviiiii ... 10022/2023
The Contract Time will be increased by..... ..., 168 Days
The Date of Substantial Completion including this Change Order..............c.coovvrivieii e, 03/08/2024
The Date of Final Completion including this Change Order...................coiiviiiiiie ... 0410712024

1 Revised 12/20/2022


https://3,385,084.98
https://38,516.04
https://3,346,568.94
https://218,791.94
https://3.127,777.00

CHANGE ORDER NO. _5
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department
Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North
Resolution No. R2021-0908 _Contract Dated 07/13/2021

Execution of this change order acknowledges final settlement of, and releases, all claims for
costs and time associated, directly or indirectly, with the above stated modification(s), including
all claims for cumulative delays or disruptions resulting from, caused by, or incident to such
modification(s), and including any claim that the above stated modification(s) constitutes, in
whole or part, a cardinal change to the contract.

Palm Beach County

TLC Diversified, Inc.

Baxter & Woodman, Inc.

CONTRACTOR

2719 17" Street East
Palmetto, FL 34221

ENGINEER

1601 Forum Place, Suite 400
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Board of County Commissioners
OWNER

301 N. Olive Avenue
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

2/ fm

SIGNATURE V4 SIGNATU o SiENATURE

Michael McCarty Richard Chipman, CGC B N

PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRINT NAME

Sr. Project Manager Construction Manager Mayor

TITLE TITLE TITLE
@7/2,(9/253 %’/&j 23

DATE DATE ' DATE

STATE OF F!..ORIDA

counTy oF Yok, Beae

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
before me by means of Ei’] physical presence or O online notarization

this &\O* , day of NYRRRY!
by W\n\(\?\{.‘z ﬁ\ri\({”\

to me or O has produced

Ozttt (0

{Signature of Notary Public — State of Florida)

Nox (\(\& Lo

{Print, Type, of Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

who is Eipersonatly known
as identification.

Dorinda Cronic
2 Commission # HH 386790

| Commission Expires 04-16-2027
Bonded Through - Cynanotary
Florida - Notary Public

A s
%]

Approved as to Earm and L
By: (

Attest: Joseph Abruzzo, Clerk of the Circuit Gourt
& Comptroller, Palm Beach County

fficiency

County Atte

By:

Deputy Clerk

Revised 12/20/2022




CHANGE ORDER NO. §
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department
Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North
Resolution No. R2021-0908 Contract Dated_07/13/2021

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
ATTACHMENT A Change Order Summary and Categorization
ATTACHMENT B Change Order Additions/Deletions Summary
ATTACHMENT C OEBO Schedule 1 and Schedule 2
ATTACHMENT D Location Map
ATTACHMENT E ‘ Bond Rider (if applicable)
ATTACHMENT F Supporting Documentation

Revised 12/20/2022



ATTACHMENT A
CHANGE ORDER NO. 5§ SUMMARY AND CATEGORIZATION
Project Title: Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North
PBCWUD Project No.: 18-036
Resolution No.: R2021-0908

ltem ¢ C.O. Scope of Work 7 Additions (Deletions) Net Change Time

No. ; Code

1 1 Purchase four {4) additional 10 ft hoses for the by-pass pumps to $16,199.44 $0.00 $16,199.44 0 Days
accommedate the revised pipe support elevations and connection points

2 1 Coordinate with the chemical vendor to install the Odophos injection to $5,805.80 $0.00 $5,805.80 0 Days
the bypass piping.

3 1 Furnish and install two (2) additional pressure sensors on the Bypass $13,252.91 $0.00 $13,252.91 0 Days
Pump effluent piping

4 8 Furnish additional crane and fabor time to temporarily store the new $3,257.89 $0.00 $3,257.89 0 Days
generator.

5 8 Increase the contract time due to delays of the generator delivery $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 168 Days

Total $38,516.04 $0.00 $ 38,516.04 168 Days

CHANGE ORDER CATEGORIZATION CODE

1)  OWNER INITIATED
2) DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS

3) ZONING/CODE/ORDINANCE CHANGES (REQUIREMENTS)

4) ERRORS/OMISSIONS IN DESIGN

5)  QUANTITY OVERRUNS/UNDERRUNS

6) REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY/OUTSIDE PARTY REIMBURSABLE
7)  REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY/OUTSIDE PARTY NON-REIMBURSABLE
8) OTHER {PROVIDE JUSTIFICATION VIA MEMO OR SCOPE OF WORK}

Revised 12/20/2022



ATTACHMENT B

CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS/DELETIONS SUMMARY

Project Title: _Improvements to Master Repump Station 9 North

Contractor:
PBCWUD Project No.:

TLC Diversified, Inc.

18-036

Resolution No.: R2021-0908

Individual C.O.

APPROVAL LIMITS:

Department Head

Contract Review Committee

Amount/Days
$50,000.00 - 30 Days

Amount/Days

$100,000.00 - 90 Days

Date Approved: _7/13/21 Cumulative C.O. $250,000.00" - 30 Days $250,000.00" - 120 Days
Contract Amount: _$3,127,777.00 ‘
DEPARTMENT HEAD CONTRACT REVIEW TOTAL DEPT. HEAD & BOARD OF COUNTY
c.0. DATE NET (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)? COMMITTEE CONTRACT REVIEW COMM. COMMISSIONERS
NO. | APPROVED | CHANGE? (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)? (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)® | (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)® | TOTALS
AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS
1. [ 071212022 $98,042.81 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $98,042.81 14 $98,042.81
2. | 0316/2023 $33,84323 | $33,843.23 0 $0.00 0 $33,843.23 0 $0.00 0 $33,843.23
C 3. | 0411512023 $66,905.90 $0.00 0 $86,905.90 0 $86,905.90 0 $0.00 0 $86,905.90
4. | 05M16/2023 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 $0.00
5. Pending $38,516.04 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $38,515.04 168 $38,516.04
$257,307.08 | $33,843.23 0 $86,905.90 0 $120,749.13 0 $136,558.85 174 $257,307.98
NOTES:

1. Per PPM #CW-F-050, upon approvatl of the C.O. in the cumulative amount of $250,000.00 or 5% of Contract Amount (> $5 million), Receive

and File must be submitted to the Board of County Commissioners to reset the dollar amount.
2. Net Change reflects the net amount of additions plus deductions.
3. Adds plus Deducts reflects the absolute value of unrelated changes for use in determining the approval authority for the Change Order.

Revised 12/20/2022



https://250,000.00
mailto:umulativ@_C.O
https://100,000.00
https://50,000.00

ATTACHMENT C
OEBO SCHEDULE 1

OFFICE OF EQUAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE PROGRAMS

Revised 12/20/2022



OEBO SCHEDULE 1

improvements to Master Repump Station 8-North WUD No. 18-036

SOLICITATION/PROJECT/BID NO.:

July 26, 2021 Water Utili
SOLICITATION OPENING/SUBMITTAL DATE: COUNTY DEPARTMENT: r Utlities

SOLICITATION/PROJECT/BID NAME:

PLEASE LIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY THE Fititvik CONTRACTOR/CONSULTART® ON THE PROJECT:-
DRESS 2719 17th Street East, Paimetto, FL 34221

Section A
TLC Diversified, inc.

NAME OF PRIME RESPONDENT/BIDDER:
Michael McCarty PHONE NO.:

941-722-0621 E-man: mMmecarty@tlcdiv.com

CONTACT PERSON:

$33.631.38

PRIME’S BOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK: Non-SBE -MBE WBE SBE

SRS Pl st inciude el pecendage o1 dolier around inthe Totel Participniionding ander seaiing B '

Soction B PLEASE LIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/SUBCOMSULTANTS ON THE PROJECT BELOW:

{Check alt Appficable Categorles) DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK
Subcontractor/Sub consultant Mame MBE WBE  SBE
NonSBE Minority Waomen  Small Black Hispenic Woman Caucasian Aslan Other

Business  Business  Business

1. Kemira Water Solutions, Inc.

D D _$4,900.oo

Lo oo
miimjimlimin

Oooog
uoon

4,
5.
{Please use additional sheets ¥ necessary}
total $4,900.00
Total Bid/oHer Prica$ 38,53 1,38 fpugians 0-00
I hereby certify that the above information is securate to the beat of my kuowledge: M‘Chael Mccarty 'y W/ ki b f e Senior Project Manager
Note: 1. The amount Hsted on this form for n Subcontractor/sul consultant must ba supported by price or percentage Hsted on the pmpa executed Schedule 2 or attathed signed proposal.

Edy thoss fems cartifiad by Palm Seach Dounty &% the thas of setieitatior due date are cligible te neewt the astabished GEED Aflmative Procuremaent initiative (AP, Plenas cherk the
applicatile box and st the dellar smmunt of percantags wndsr the approprixie demegraphle eategory.
3. Modification of this form i5 not penwitted and will be rejected upon submittal.

REVISED 05/22/2022


https://4,900.00
https://4,900.00
https://33,631.38
mailto:mmccarty@tlcdiv.com

ATTACHMENT C
OEBO SCHEDULE 2

OFFICE OF EQUAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE PROGRAMS

Revised 12/20/2022



OEBQ LETTER OF INTENT ~ SCHEDULE 2

. Al Su bcontraaorsisubconsuttams Including any tiered
Suboontra:torsfsub:onsultanu must properlv execute thls dcwmant Each properly executed Schedule 2 must be submitted with
the bid/proposal.

soucmanon/pRosect Numeer; WUD No. 18-036
SOUCITATION/PROJECT NAME: Improvement to Master Repump Station 9-North

prime Contractor: 11-C Diversified, Inc. subcontractor; - Kemira Water Solutions, Inc,

(Chack boxls] that apply)
Osse COwee DIMBe Om/wst [ONon-5/M/WBE  Date of Palm Beach County Certification (if appiicabie):

The undarsigned affirms they are the following (select one from each column if spplicable):

Colymn1 Column 2 Column 3
EMate DFemale D African-American/Black CAslan American Tl Caucastan American fAsupplier

ClHispanic American EINative American

S{M/WBE PARTICIPATION — /04 AWBE Primes must document all work to be pérformed by their own work fores on thig form. Fallure to submit a
properly executed Schedule 2 for any S/MAVBE participation may result In that participation not being counted. Specify in detall, the scope of work
to be performed or ftems suppilad with the dollar amount and/or porcentage for esch work item. $/M/WBE credit will only be given for the areas in
which the S/M/WBE is certifled. A detalled proposal may be attached to s properly executed Schedute 2,

[ une | " item Description 7 UnitPrics | Quentity/ | Costingendes/ | TotalPrico/Parcentage |
[t | Change Propassi 11- Odophos Line Injsction Point ____'55,5100.00 . 11.3 . N . B490000/1272% |
! o - : i s _...;

The undersignsd Subcontractor/subconsultant is prepared to self-perform the sbove-deseribed work In conjunction with the aforsmantionad project
at the foliowing total price or percentage:

Price or Percentage: . —

Name of 204/3 tiar Submmlmmm

P o

R T e i R B e il

Kemira Water Solutions, Inc.

Authorized Signature
Wichaee A  CAvailero
Print Name Print Name
Sr. Project Manager Directo, .
Tite B T
oxes July 26, 2023 /,;., /.z” 2

Revised 09/17/2019

F1h8 unéasignad intands to subcontrect any portion of this work to another Subcontractor/subcoasuiant, lesse lstthe Busnese narme and tha
i amount below accompanied by a separate properly mxecuted Schadule 2. ;

R S RN e i

Print Nama of subcontmdod?w?z :
ﬂv'. ) # . -


https://4,900.00

ATTACHMENT D

LOCATION MAP

PBCWUD Project No. 18-036

Revised 12/20/2022



i ~[ATTACHMENTD |

Booy o
. longla

fi
P

Spanigh tsles Bivel
Lahe Serena Or

Whisper

% o, walk
. o=
% Lt .
B o Eoeva N N
e R TS

s Yamate R

“LSO009N

Ganoe Bros

. - = e
o ’,‘., b ;q\‘:fsl'\u ’E""c."
% = % T i o
)v: f‘g.- I ’bC‘ d (J\‘ w“ :‘:E-
_ ca s E
= E
&
5 = Hamptons at
1, - Ko ey ;_-\'.vgl_ BocaRaton
‘&'5"2 N Fo,imﬂ,\“i\-.wd

.. Blate Road

w fions R

'YamatoRoad .

1 MASTER REPUMP
)| STATION 9-NORTH
BOCA RATON, FLORIDA

Palm Beach County N Legend

Water Utilities Location Map - . .
£ Project Location

Department
PBCWUD Project No. 18-036

8100 Forest Hilt Blvd.
West Palm Beach, FL 33416 in =
(561) 493-6251 1in =300 ft




ATTACHMENT E

BOND RIDER
(IF APPLICABLE)

Revised 12/20/2022



SURETY RIDER

Improvements to Master Repump 9-North, PBCWUD Project No. 18-036

To be attached to and form part of Bond Number 136405Y, in favor of Palm Beach County
Board of County Commissioners on hehalf of TLC Diversified, Inc. effective July 13, 2021.

It is agreed that, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and any
additional premium that may be properly chargeable as a result of this rider, the Surety hereby
gives its consent to increase the bond amount, per change order 5, from:

$3,346,568.94
TO

$3,385,100.32

Provide, however, that this rider shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations, and
considerations except as herein expressly modified, and that the liability of the Surety under
the rider and under the bond as changed by this rider shall not be cumulative.

Signed and sealed on July 25, 2023,

Westfield Insurance Company
{Surety) 7

; ;ﬂ /;‘
BVLQ\ __:/" .ﬁ«f?/}f /,H},’ v /ff&
Don Bramlage, A&ofﬁey-ln—Fact /
Inquiries: (407) 330-3990
4380 St. Johns Pkwy, Ste: 110
Sanford, Florida 32771

s



https://3,385,100.32
https://3,346,568.94

POWER NO. 0994592 00

General .

Power Waestfield Insurance Co.
of Attorney Westfield National Insurance Co.
CERTIFIED COPY Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO
FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a “Company” and collectively as *“Companies,” duly
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohic, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by theses
presents make, constitute and appoeint
DON BRAMLAGE, LAURA D. MOSHOLDER, EDWARD M. CLARK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of SANFORD and State of FL its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name,

place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of
surefyship- - -« « - - - - L n e e e e L L e L e e e e i e el e e e e e e mm e e L T

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TG EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE
GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate
seal of the appiicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming ali that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in
the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the foliowing resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INS{URANCE COMPANY and CHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

“Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall
be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitabla persons as Aftorney(s}-in-Fact to represent and act for
and on behalf of the Company subject to the fellowing provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behali of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and
deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or chiigatory undertakings and any and all
notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company’s lfability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such
Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.”

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any
power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile
seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.” (Each adopted at a meeting
held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE
COMPANY have caused these presants to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto
affixed this 20th day of FEBRUARY A.D., 2020 .

Ry, PRSI

i

Corporate  "ruy ", SUONAL L, e, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
Seals \\}.?.--?55.{{&»,," S e, e&‘s"%a WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Afied S e Nk SO %Y q.g-m AR?EREE‘E':’A OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY
HnE 3 B E-ER - 7R =K e ;
HH i g 0z 2 23 ] ¢ mder
E‘ﬁi. Sm :2 -:"E‘n-: SEAIJ ’;ms ég.- ."E:: f) P i
PN o iof i 1Bam P foin g LA AL 7
FmAN 5 S e [
State of Ohio%"""-.w-‘"; R S [ [/
County of Medina s Gary W. Stumper, National'Surety Leader and

Senior Executive

On this 20tk day of FEBRUARY A.D., 2020 , before me personally came Gary W. Stumper to me known, who, being by me duly sworn,
did depose and say, that he resides in Hartford, CT; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE
COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which
executed the above Instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to sald instrument are such corporate seals; that
they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial s, .
Seal .\“;9_\ AL s:"-.,,
Affixed ,g\‘ ,/\4\"4.__
0: "‘-\\}‘\‘A’-,,{’A"‘-? E '

E-‘; =T
x .
State of Ohio EN o David A. Kotnik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
County of Medina s8.: %, .z-".- My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Chio Revised Code)

9 : [
., K
", & 13 ‘_,.\‘
b g

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANGCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said
Companies, which s stiil in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are
in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfieid Center, Ohio, this 25th day of

July  AD. 2023

..‘“nu‘ibh,"‘" R T T
UL g
Fowve’ W N
(& i g;./( ‘
E‘E\i SEAL 5’25 Ay Secretary
111;-_.. "‘:"‘?‘ A
By s F Frank A. Carrino, Secretary
e "“tnntun“"‘\ ’”""'l‘umu""“

BPOAC2 (combined) {06-02)



ATTACHMENT F

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

Revised 12/20/2022



DIVERSIFIED

May 15, 2023

Baxter & Woodman

477 S. Rosemary Ave, Suite 330
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Attn: Mr. Richard Chipman, CGC

RE: Job 2108 Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North WUD Project No. 18-036
CP i1 - Odophos Line Injection Point

Mr. Chipman,

Please find our proposal for furnishing and installing 40-feet of 1-1/2" Tigerflex piping and 3/4-
inch braded hose, 1 stainless steel quill with valve for the existing Odophos system to connect with

the bypass piping.
We have included all labor, equipment, and materials necessary to complete the following:

1. Odophos Line Injection Point
e Furnish and install 40-feet of 1-1/2" Tigerflex piping and 3/4-inch braded hose, 1
stainless steel quill with valve for the lump sum price of Five Thousand Eight
Hundred Five Dollars and 80 Cents: ($5,805.80)

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact us.
Thank ye.

Michael McCarty

Sr. Project Manager

TLC Diversified, Inc.
561-315-5688

PALMETTO WEST PALM BEACH TAMPA S 941.722.0621
Corparate Office 7233 Southern Blvd 12814 Dupont Circle
2719 17th St. East Sufte B-1 Building B, Suite 4-A % 8417221362

Palmetto, Fi. 34227 West Paim Beach, FL 33413 Tampa, FL 33626 CE C041816 CU CO53962


https://5,805.80

TLE Diversified, inc.
TLC Divarsified, Ins.

2718 17th Sireet East Environmentat Construction
Paimetio, Florida 34221 Professlonals Serving the Water
Phons: B41.722-0621 Fax: 941-722-13582 & Wastewater Industry
wyew licdiv.com €G C0413816
Change Order Proposal Form €U €053963
Submitted To: Data: 6/15/2023
{Richard Chipman Cwiner: Faim Boach County WUD
Baxter & Woodman [Projact Number; | TLCR210801/WUDAIB-036
1601 Forum Placs, Sulte 400 s 0
Wost Baina Do FL 53451 Project: Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North
{|Fumish and install 40-fest of {-1/2" Tigorfiew piping and 3/4-inch braded hose, 1 Stainless Stesl
Quill with valve lor the existing Odophos system 1o connect with the bypass piping.
a. Supervision|  4.00 he $500.00
b. Kemira Chamicals, Ine.| 1,00 s $4,900.00
[ TOTAL PER GOLUMN: §500.00] $0.00] $4,900.00 $0.001 $0.00
Renuest for Additional Contract Fime: 7% Sobes Tax Materinl fEquipment $8.00
T1C requires an extension of zero calendar days S% Markup on Subcontrattors $245.00
TLC Labor Rates: 155% Markup on Labor/Materil/Equip $75.00
TLE Project Manager Rate - $150 per hour Additional Bond $85.50
TLC Superintendent w/ Truck-Tools Rate - $125 per hour Total Change Order Amount: §5,805.90
TLC Skilled Labor/Lead man Rate - 548 per hour
TLC Labor Rate - $43 per haur
*Emergency Response Lobor Retes ore 2 Times Regular Rates
Total Price of Work In accordance with the specifications for the lump sum amount of ¢
Five Thousend Eight Hundred Five Daflars and 80/100
Acceptance of Proposal
The above prices, spetificatlons snd constderation are satlsfactory and are hereby accapted.
You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above, Contractor’s Signature:
Date of Acceptance: Owner's Signature:




Kemira

Quote
Site 9 North

To: Baxter&Woodman

Description:
Install double hose and injection quill to new propose Odo-Free chemical injection point at bypass

location using the 4” protective containment pipe provided by the contractor and Baxter. Modify
injection point to dual Odo-Free feed with manual valves.

Date:3/3/2023

Description ! Cost
» 40 feet of Tigerflex 11/2” $120.00
s 40 feet of PVC braided hose reinforced 34" $80.00
¢ 1- 1" retractable Stainles Steel guill with valve $1,000.00
¢ Stainies Steel 34'valves, Fittings, Double self contained | $1,200.00
Hose barbs and Hose clamps.
¢ 2 days Labor, Machine shop and welding labor $2,500.00
Total | $4,900
This price is valid for 30 days
Ricardo Colon
Sr. Application Specialist
561-371-9948
KEMIRA COYJ
P.0.Box 330 {Energiakai 4) Europe, Middle-East and Afrlca Americas
FLD0101 Helsinki Tel +358 10 8611 North America
Fintand Tel +1 770 436 1542
Asia-Pacific South America

www kemira.com

Tel +86 216037 5999

Tel +35 11 2189 4800



www.kemira.com

DIVERSIFIE

May 12, 2023

Baxter & Woodman

477 S. Rosemary Ave, Suite 330
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Attn: Mr. Richard Chipman, CGC

RE: Job 2108 Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North WUD Project No. 18-036
CP 13 — Bypass Pump Pressure Sensors

Mr. Chipman,

Please find our proposal for furnishing and installing two (2) additional pressure sensors, two (2)
additional 316 stainless steel strap saddles, and two (2) additional 316 stainless steel ball valves as

required by the approved submittal 33 32 19.91-001B Bypass Pumping System.
We have included all labor, equipment, and materials necessary to complete the following:

1. Bypass Pump Pressure Sensors
e Furnish and install two additional pressure sensors, two additional 316 stainless steel
strap saddles, and two additional 316 stainless steel ball valves for the lump sum price
of Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Dollars and 91 Cents: ($13,252.91)

Should you have any guestions please feel free to contact us.
Thank you.

Respectful

Michael McCarty

Sr. Project Manager

TLC Diversified, Inc.
561-315-5688

PALMETTO WEST PALM BEACH TAMPA L, 941722.0621
Corporate Dffice 7233 Southern Blvd 12814 Dupent Circle =
2718 17th St. East Suite B-1 Sullding B, Suite 4-A Fy 9417221382

Palmetto, FL 34211 West Palm Beach, Fl. 33413 Tampa, FL 33626 €6 CD41816 CU COS3963


https://13,252.91

TLC Diversiflad, Ine,
2719 17th Streel East
Paimetto, Florida 34221
Phone: 841-722-0621 Fax: $41-722-1362
wwawtodiv.com

TLE Diversified, tnc

Environmental Construction
Professionals Serving the Water
& Wastewater Industry

£G C041816
Change Order Proposel Form €U C053563
Submitted To: Dale: 5/12/2023
Richard Ghipman Ownar; Palm Basch County WUD
Baxter & Woodman Project Number: 1 TLCH210801/WUID#18-086
1801 Forum Place, Sulte 400 . !
Wesi Pk Baach.' Fi 33401 Project: Iimpmvaments te Master Rapump Stalion 8-North
1[Fumish and nstall two additional prassure 3, two additonal 316 55 sirap saddle and two
additional 316 S5 ball valves as reguired by the approved By Pumping Plan
a. Labor - Supervision| E.00 br $1,000.00/
b, Pressire Tronsducers| 2,00 ea §8,700.00
¢. 316 85 saddies and valvas] 1.00 ] $984.74
TOTAL PER CCLUMN: $1,000.0D $9,684.74; $0.08] $0.00 $0.00§
Reyuast for Additional Contract Time: 7% Sales Tax Material/Equipmant $677.93
TLE requires an extension of zero calendar days $% Markup on Subcontractors $0.00
TLC Labor Rates: 15% Matkup on Labor/Matartal/Equlp $1,704.40
TLE Project Manager Rate - 5150 par hour Additicnat Bond $105.04
TLC Superintendent w/ Truck-Tools Rate - $125 per hour Total Changa Order Amount: $13,252.91
TLC Skilled Labor/Lead man Rate - 548 per hour
TLC Labar Rate - 543 per hour
*Emergency Response Lobor Rates are 2 Times Regulor Rotex
Total Price of Work in accordance with the specifications for the lump sum amount of ;
Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Twe Dollars and 93/100
Accaptance of Proposal
The abave prices, specifications and consideration are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. ) )
You are autharized to do the work as specified, Payment wili be made as outlined above. Contractor's Signature: Ma&eﬂﬁi{e&fy

Date of Accaptance:

Cwner's Signature:



https://w\tl\v.tlcdiv.com

4620 City Center Drive
Port Orange, FL. 32129
Phone: (561) 284-5149
Website: www.thompsonpump.com

EXPRRIENGE INNOVETION Date: 3/24/2023

Quote #: Q-22683

Mike McCarty

T L C Diversified Inc
2719 17Th StE
Paimetio, FL 34221
{561) 478-2025
mmccarty@tlcdiv.com

Re: Transducer for 9N

Mike,
Good evening Mike,

Per our conversation please see the attached price quote for the additional pressure transducers needed to operate the
{2} bypass pumps.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Regards,

Allan Curry

Municipal Sales Representative
Thompson Pump & Manufacturing
(561) 284-5149
acurry@thompsonpump.com


mailto:acurry@thompsonpump.com
mailto:mmccarty@tlcdiv.com
www.thompsonpump.com

EXPaRmnNeE INNOWTION

4620 City Center Drive
Port Orange, FL 32129
Phone: (561) 284-5149
www.thompsonpump,com

Sale Quotation

Quote #: Q-22683-2
Date: 31242023
Expires On: 5/5/2023
Bill To Ship To
T L. C Diversified inc TLC Diversified
271917Th St E 7233 Southern Blvd
Palmetto, FL. 34221 West Palm Beach FL 33413
Contact: Mike McCarty
Phone: (561) 478-2025
QTy PART # DESCRIPTION NET PRICE EXTENDED
2 C89-MISC-PART M51-DSGT-108-C25 Pressure Transducer $4,350.00 $8,700.00
TOTAL: $8,700.00
Job Requirements:
FREIGHT: $40.00
Signature; Date: / !
Name {Print}: Title:

All pumps are fested utilizing Hydraulic Institute standards. Thompson Pump is a member in good standing with the Confractor's Pump
Bureau, the goveming association of U.S. pump manufacturer standards. 1SO 8001:2015 certified.

FOB: Freight - FOB Port Orange, FL; freight rates queted are subject to change based on current market conditions. .

TERMS: NET 30 - A processing fee of 2% will be added when payment is made by credil or debit card.

4 0+ s 0w

WARRANTY: One (1} year limited on new aguipment. 30 day imited on used equipment.
DELIVERY: The customer js responsible for any ang all taxes, tariffs or associate fees in the sale and transport of equipment

puschased er rented. Thompson Purnp to arrange freight.

FREIGHT RATES: Any & all freight rates that may be guoted are for budgetary purposes only. All freight rates are an estimate only and
are not binding to Thompson Pump. Please provide a tax exemption certificate at time of order if applicable. No penalties or liquidated
damage are acceptable. Cancellation of the order or return of any equipment purchased may result in re-stocking fees.

Quote validity: 30 days unless otherwise noted.
All prices shown in Net US Dollars. Prices quoted do net include any applicable sales tax or fees.


www.thompsonpump.com

. -
vt rwrrifaes. Frre.
6520 Harney Road - Tampa, FL 33610
Post Office Box 16039 - Tampa, FL 33687-6039
(813) 740-1144 - FAX (813) 627-9387

Serving the Water & Wastewater Plant Industry for over 29 Years

To: TLC Diversified Fax:
Altn: Mike McCarty Phone:
Subiect: 2108 PBC MRS 9N Date: May 9, 2023
From: John P. Bunn [Quote #: 23-0567

idiny
] 30 Days

Net 30

TIREF T Gt - - s - =y s
01 2 20" X 120 |EPOXY COATED DI BODY W/ DOUEBLE 30458 STRAP 405.14 810.29
0z 2 172" 31685 THRD FULL PORT BALL VALVE, 2 PCS W/ LEVER 67.22 134,43
03 . - L o :
04
05
06
97
03
s
10
11
12
13.
14
15
1%
17
18
13
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28

30

Sub-Total; 944.74
Freight: 40.00
TOTAL: 084.74
Sales Tax NOT Incinded

McDade Waterworks, Inc., reserves the right to apply “Price in Effect” at time

of delivery due to shortages and/or further tanft declarations by state or federal
agencies. McDade Waterworks Inc. will not be responsible for industry price

changes or shortages beyond our control as a result of changes to the cumrent tasiff law.

‘This quotation is for your acceptance in ils entirsty within 30 Days.
If quantities or descriptions should change, McDade Waterworks, Inc,
reserves the right 1o submit a revised quotation.

Sincerely,
McDade Waterworks, Inc.




DIVERSIFIED

June 21, 2023

Baxter & Woodman

477 S. Rosemary Ave, Suite 330
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Attn: Mr. Richard Chipman, CGC

RE: Job 2108 Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North WUD Project No. 18-036
CP 14 — Additional Time for Generator Delivery

Mr. Chipman,

Please find our request for additional time for the late delivery of the 900 KW standby generator.
The generator was released on December 21, 2021. At the time of release, the unit had a shipping
date of November 18, 2022.

Cummins informed the Contractor on August 15, 2022, that global supply disruptions brought on
by COVID-19, had caused the delay in shipment of the generator. The revised shipping date would
be June 2, 2023. On December 19, 2022, TLC reguested an update of the shipping status and was
informed it had been rescheduled to June 15, 2023. On March 30, 2023, TLC was informed that
the generator ship date as moved again to August 8, 2023. Once the generator ships, it will take 5
to 7 days in transit; its anticipated arrival date is on or about August 16, 2023.

Due to this estimated delivery date arriving in the height of storm season, the Contractor has been
directed to move the installation of the generator from August 2023 to October 30, 2023. In
addition, the balance of the work requiring the complete shutdown of the Repump Station has been
moved to a start date of December 4, 2023 and will be substantially completed by March 8, 2024

1. Additional Time for Generator Delivery
e Additional costs for labor and crane rental for handling the generator an additional time
at the project site due to the delivery date verses when work can start for the lump sum
price of Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and 89 Cents:

{($3,257.89)
PALMETTO WEST PALM BEACH TAMPA % 9417220621
Corporate Office 7233 Southern Blvd 128% Dupont Circle ¥
2718 17th St. East Suite B-1 Building B, Suite 4-A €4 9417221382

Palmetto, F| 34221 Wwest Palm Beach, FL 33412 Tampa, FL 33626 €6 C041816 €U COS30E3


https://3,257.89

The late delivery has again caused the project schedule to move from being on schedule to 120
workdays, 168 calendar days, behind schedule. Please find attached a project schedule update and
documentation from Cummins regarding the late delivery. The Contractor is requesting an
additional 168 calendar days be added to the Contract Substantial Completion date.

Respectfully,

Michael McCarty

Sr. Project Manager
TLC Diversified, Inc.
561-315-5688

PALMETTO WEST PALM BEACH TAMPA Y 9417220821
Corporate Office 7233 Southeen Blvd 12814 Dupoent Circle .

2719 17th St. East Sulte 8-1 Buliding B, Sute 4-A 3 8417227382
Palmetto, FL 34221 West Palm Beach, FL 32413 Tampa, FL 33628 CE Co4M818 LU CO53863



TLC Diveraltied, tne.
2719 1Tih Street East
Paimetto, Flotida 34221

TLC Diversified, Ine.

Enviranmenta) Construction
Professjonals Serving the Water

Phone: $41.722-0621 Fex: 941-722-1382 & Wastewater industry
www tediv.com €6 C041816
Change Order Propoael Form CU C053963
Submiited To: Date: B/21/2023
Richard Chipran Qumsr: Palm Beach County WUD
Baxier & Woodman Projsct Numbaer:  {TLC#2108(H/WUD#18-036
[1601 Forum Place, Sulte 400 st I ts to Master P Siation 9-North
Weast Paim Ba a?h—:ﬁ. 53901 Project: mprovements aster Repurnp Slation 9-No
11Addhional costs for uniosding the generator at tha project site for storage.
a. Bayel Brothers|
Crane Rentall 800 hr $1,320.00
Surcharga (9%) 1.00 Is $119.80|
b. TLG Labor
Superinfendent| 600 LG $750.00
Labomwr| 1200 | hr 516,00
NOTE: Generator will ba slored on site |ust wes! of the matorial bins south of the Pump Statien
TOTAL PER COLUIMN: $1.266.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.438.80 $0.00

Request for Additional Contract Fime: % Sates Tax Materlalfequipment $100.72

See Cover Letter 5% Markup on Subcontractors $0.00

TLC Labor Rates; 15% Markup on Eabor/Materiad/Equlp $405.72

TLC Project Manager Rate - $150 per hour Addittonat Bond $45.66

TLC Superintendent w/ Truck-Tools Rate - $125 per hour Total Change Order Amount: $3,257.89

TLC Skilled Labor/tead man Rate - $48 per hour

TLC Labor Rate - $43 per hour

*Emergency Respanse Labor Rates are 2 Ties Regular Rates

‘fotal Price of Work in accordance with the specifications for the lump sum amount of :

Three Thousand Seven Hurdred Fifty Seven Dolltrs and 89/100

Acceptance of Proposal

The abave prices, specifications and consideration are satisfactory and are hereby accepted, ) )

You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. Contractoe's Slgnature; J&bfmﬂ%ﬁ'-rgr

Date of Acceptance:

Owner's $Signature:




BEYEL BROTHERS, INC. Date: June 20, 2023
Corporate Headquarters Quote No: 100516
550 Cidco Road
Cocoa, FL 32926
P: (321) 632-2000 * F: (321) 631-0371

Job Site Name: Beyel Brothers Riviera Beach Yard Job Site Location: 900 W 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL
33404
Customer: TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC. Estimated Start Date:
Contact: MIKE MCCARTY Sales Person: ROSE, JOHN
Phone: (561) 315-5688 ) . Phone: (561)531-2372
Fax; {941) 722-1382 Fax:
Email: mmcearty@ticdiv.ecom Email: john.rose@beyel.com
chr;mwﬁ O wWork: , v L e L _
Off load, Store, Reload 17,000 lb Generator in Warehouse Mlddie Bay # 2 lst Month Fee Wnll Be Waved lf Beyel Brothers ls Unhzed to
set Generator On Site,

ltem Description Unit Meas Rate

— Load Chart Links — $0.00
https f{beyel. com/wp—oontentluploads!201 81 2/Terex~T 340.pdf

: ds/2018/12/Terex-T_340 XL.pdf

40 Ton Hydraulic Taxi Crane (310H) Hours $165.00
L__Per hour_operated {with a 3 hour minimum each day} To Load and 3 Hour Work Minimum to Reload.
Crane Overtime (A) Hours $40.00

additional premium per hour during regular overtime - as required. Double overtime will be billed @ $80.00
additional premium per hour - as required.

Mat Rental 48" Round Plastic (010H/020D/078D) Each $5.00
per mat per day (four each required in rental of this machine - see note 37)

STORAGE RENTAL Months $1,896.60
Storage - $7.25 Per Square Foot. (261.9 Square Feet)= $1886.60 per month.

Surcharge Set 8.00%

Added To Your Entire Invoice.

INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTOR * RIGGING * HEAVY HAULING * CRANE RENTAL
TUG BOAT and BARGE RENTALS
CHECK OUT OUR WEBSITE @ www.beyel.com


www.beyel.com
https://1,896.60

BIVERSIFIED

March 5, 2023

Baxter & Woodman

477 8. Rosemary Ave, Suite 330
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401
Attn: Mr. Richard Chipman, CGC

RE: Job 2108 Improvements to Master Repump Station 9-North WUD Project No. 18-036
CP 10 — Additional Set of Flex Hose

Mr. Chipman,

Please find our request furnishing four (4) additional 12-inch Dia. by 10 feet long sections of flex hose to be
used for the bypass pumps suction and discharge lines. Contract Drawing M-6 showed an approximate distance
from the bypass pumps to the sewer influent and effluent ductile iron bypass lines of approximately 5 linear feet.
RFI 06 Revised Response-Concrete Pipe Supports-Follow Up Question on RFI 05, called for the bypass pumps
to be relocated south, making the distance from the bypass pumps to the sewer influent and effluent ductile iron
bypass lines of approximately 14 feet. This caused the Contactor to purchase four additional section of flex

hose.

We have included all Iabor, equipment, and materials necessary to complete the following:

1. Additional Set of Flex Hose
»  Furnish four (4) additional 12-inch Dia. by 10 feet long sections of flex hose to be used for the
bypass pumps suction and discharge lines for the Jump sum price of Sixteen Thousand Three
Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and 44 Cents: ($16,199.44)
¢  The proposal includes the following:
o Fumishing four sections 12" x 10” flex hose.
o Al work not mentioned in this proposal is excluded.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact us.

Thank vou.

Michael McCarty
Sr. Project Manager
TLC Diversified, Inc.
561-315-5688

PALMETTO WEST PALM BEACH TAMPA % 9417220621
Corporate Office 7233 Southern Blvd 12814 Dupent Circle -
2718 17th St. East Suite B-1 Building B, Sulte 4-A £3 9437221382

Palmetto, FL 34221 West Palm Beach, FL 33413 Tampa, FL 33626 Cx CO41616 CU CO53963


https://16,199.44

TLEC Diversified, 1a¢

TLC Diversitied, ing,
2719 11th Stroet East Environmental Construction
Palmetio, Florida 34221 Professionals Serving the Water
Phone: 941-722-0621 Fox: 941-722-1382 & Wastewater industry
www flediv.com ) €G €041816
Change Order Proposal Form CU C053963
Submitied To: Dale: 4/5/2023
Richard Ghipman Owner: Palm Beach County WUD
Baxter & Woodman Project Mumber: | TLC#210801/WUDINE-036
1601 Forum Place, Suite 400 .
West Paim Beach, FL 35901 Project: tmprovements fo Master Repump Station 9-North
1 Provida 10 feet of additional 12-Inch ##ex hose for each pump suction Bnd discharge line.
a, 12" x 10' flax hose| 4.00 ea $13,082.00
TOTAL PER COLUMN: . $0.00) $13,002.00 i $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Request for Additional Contract Time: 7% Sales Tax Matedal/Equipment $915.73
TLC requires an extenslon of zero calendar days £% Markup on Subcontractors $0.00
TLC Labor Rates: 15% Matkiip on Labor/Matetial/Equln $1,062,30
TLC Project Manager Rate - 5150 per hour AddHional Bond 323940
TLC Superintendent w/ Truck-Tools Rate - $125 per hour Total Change Order Atmourt: $16,199.44

TLC Skitled LaborfLead man Rate - $48 per hour
TLC Labor Rate - $43 per hour
*Emergency Response Labor Rates are 2 Times Regulor Rotes

Totsl Price of Work in accordance with the specifizations for the hump sum amount of ¢
Sixteen Th d One Hundred Ninety Nine Dollors and 44/100

Acceptance of Proposal

The above prices, specifications and consideration are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. i
You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will ba made as outlined above. Contractor's Signature: Akt e Carty

Date of Acceptance: Ownar's Sighature;



https://wwwilcdiv.com

MAKO HOSE AND RUBBER CO.

8331 McALLISTER WAY
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33411 QUOTE
www.MakoHose.com
Phone: {561) 795-6200 Date: 01/18/23
Fax {561) 795-6202 Due Date: 02/17/23
9417220621 :
TLC DIVERSIFIED INC

POFIE ‘f;'
3421

SHIP VIA TERMS SALES REP
NET 30 DAYS } TODD J
(333 !
SLURILA
COMPOSITE ASSY 12" X 10FT 8.0 3.0 ( 3270.5000) 26164.00
200PSI RATED WITH #150 FIXED
X FLOATING FLANGES FACH END
Item #: 21 EA
SUB TOTAL 26164.00
FREIGHT 0.00
TAX 1831.48
TOTAL 27995,48
(NET TO PAY 27595.48 |



www.MakoHose.com

DIVERSIFIED

March 02, 2023

Palm Beach County, FL

| would iike to submit this letter with the names of the people who should be authorized to sign
for Thurston Lamberson, Certified General Contractor for TLC Diversified, Inc.
The following people have been authorized:

¢ Mike McCarty

+ Dalas Lamberson

¢ Robert LaChance

# Dorinda Cronic

¢ Orlando Rivera

e Ralph Cosme

e Jake Warren

s JohnElder

Thank you for your attention in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact us at 941-

722-0621,

Best,

Dalas Lamberson Thurston Lamberson
President Certified General Contractor
dlamberson@tlicdiv.com tlamberson@tlcdiv.com

License No. CGC041816

- = —\‘
 Signature %’D Signature

i certify that Dalas Lamberson, President and Thurston Lamberson, Certified General
Contractor for TLC Diversified, Inc., personally appeared before me and affixed their
signatures in the space provided on this second day of March, 2023.

Dol %’“-;‘f@—t(&q 8

LINDA KAY MOORE !
Wb Notary Public - State of Florida &
i Commission # GG 963667 |
oOF r\S‘«‘E My Comm. Expires Mar 20, 2024
"~ Bonded through Hationa Notary Assn. ¥
e TP A S R

PALMETTO WEST PALM BEACH TAMPA e 841.722.0671
Corporate Office 7233 Soputhern Blvd 12814 Dupont Circle
2719 17th St. £ast Suite B-1 Building B, Suite 4-A =y 9417221382

Palmetto, FL 34221 West Paim Beach, FL 33413 Tampa, FL 33626 €& CD41816 <A C053963


mailto:tlamberson@tlcdiv.com
mailto:dlamberson@Ucdiv.com

60 A

S

D’ﬂa{? Hithizeqly BV
TRy R
- : R -1

o L L E

&:- : 0w

3 o

= :

@ IR -

z = w

LS00N

&

'Spani.s-h i::-.ies Btudl
wlake Serana Dr

ong O N

v
[
K
<

’ : R
PRSI

¥amate Rd

MENT 2

ATTACH

- Whisper
- Walk .

o,
iaine P

v

Gantant B

1

o sl

Hamptons at
Boca Raton

roms Rel

MASTER REPUMP
STATION 9-NORTH
BOCA RATON, FLORIDA

Palm Beach County
Water Utilities
Department

8100 Forest Hill Blvd.
West Palm Beach, FL. 33416
(561) 493-6251

Location Map

PBCWUD Project No. 18-036

1in =300 ft

Legend

Project Location




